## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust Company		12/15/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NCRAS Management, LP	
Street Address:	200 South Andrews Avenue	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33301	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1771905	1-800-CAR-RENT
Registration Number:	1900930	A WORLD OF OPPORTUNITY FOR FREQUENT FLYERS
Registration Number:	1334744	
Registration Number:	2043641	C.A.R.E.
Registration Number:	1530135	EMERALD AISLE
Registration Number:	1482719	EMERALD CLUB
Registration Number:	2132844	EMERALD CLUB
Registration Number:	2035767	EMERALD CLUB AISLE SERVICE
Registration Number:	1653347	EMERALD ELITE
Registration Number:	2050707	EMERALD EXTRA
Registration Number:	1479050	EMERALD PLUS
Registration Number:	1536821	
Registration Number:	2513471	GO YOUR OWN WAY
Registration Number:	1892377	GREEN MEANS GO.
Registration Number:	2038434	HANDHELD RETURN SERVICE
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0253

Registration Number:	1537711	NATIONAL
Registration Number:	1338402	NATIONAL
Registration Number:	1534669	NATIONAL
Registration Number:	1540913	NATIONAL CAR RENTAL
Registration Number:	1534668	NATIONAL CAR RENTAL
Registration Number:	2363789	NATIONAL CAR RENTAL
Registration Number:	2392662	NATIONAL CAR RENTAL CENTER
Registration Number:	2398367	ODYSSEY
Registration Number:	1506441	PAPER-LESS EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2418439	SPECIALS TO GO
Registration Number:	1233913	THE NATIONAL CAR RENTAL PRIORITY CARD. D DESIGN
Registration Number:	1233914	THE NATIONAL CAR RENTAL PRIVILEGE CARD. ND DESIGN
Serial Number:	76027189	ONE CLICK RENTAL
Serial Number:	76027343	ONE CLICK RESERVATION

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)223-2085

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-3920

Email: DCTrademarks@piperrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: Ann K. Ford

Address Line 1: 1200 Nineteenth Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	310534
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Bulen, Jr.

Total Attachments: 3 source=Untitled#page1.tif source=Untitled#page2.tif source=Untitled#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0254

# IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:	) Chapter 11
ANC RENTAL CORPORATION, INC., et al.,	) Case No. 01-11200 (MFW ) (Jointly Administered)
Debtors.	) Re: Dkt. Nos. 5143, 5236

# NOTICE OF SALE OF DEBTORS' INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSETS FREE AND CLEAR OF ENCUMBRANCES

On November 13, 2001 (the "Filing Date"), each of the above-captioned debtors and debtors-in-possession (collectively, the "Debtors")<sup>1</sup> filed with this Court a voluntary petition for relief under chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code. Pursuant to an order dated November 14, 2001, the Court directed the joint administration and consolidation of the Debtors' chapter 11 cases for procedural purposes only. Pursuant to sections 1107 and 1108 of the Bankruptcy Code, the Debtors are continuing to operate their businesses and manage their properties as debtors-in-possession.

On June 12, 2003, the Debtors entered into the Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") with Cerberus Capital Management, L.P. and Vanguard Car Rental USA Inc. (the "Purchasers"), as amended, whereby the Debtors agreed to sell substantially all of their assets

115586.01600/40132137v1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0255

The Debtors are the following entities: ANC Rental Corporation, Alamo International Sales, Inc., Alamo Rent-A-Car Management, LP, Alamo Rent-A-Car, LLC, ANC Aviation, Inc., ANC Collector Corporation, ANC Financial Corporation, ANC Financial GP Corporation, ANC Financial Properties LLC, ANC Financial, LP, ANC-GP, Inc., ANC Information Technology, Inc., ANC Information Technology, L.P., ANC IT Collector Corporation, ANC Management Services Corporation, ANC Management Services, LP, ANC Payroll Administration, LLC, ANC-TM Management LP, ARC-GP, Inc., ARC-TM, Inc., ARC-TM Properties LLC, ARG Reservation Services, LLC, ARI Fleet Services, Inc., Auto Rental Inc., Car Rental Claims, Inc., Claims Management Center, Inc., Guy Salmon USA, Inc., Liability Management Companies Holding, Inc., National Car Rental Licensing, Inc., National Car Rental System, Inc., NCR Affiliate Servicer Properties LLC, NCR Affiliate Servicer, Inc., NCRAS Management, LP, NCRAS-GP, Inc., NCRS Insurance Agency, Inc., Post Retirement Liability Management, Inc., Republic Guy Salmon Partner, Inc., Spirit Leasing, Inc., Spirit Rent-A-Car, Inc., SRAC Management, LP, SRAC-GP, Inc., and SRAC-TM, Inc.

(the "Acquired Assets") to the Purchasers (the "Sale"). By Order dated August 21, 2003, as corrected on September 3, 2003 (the "Sale Order"), the Court approved the sale of substantially all of the Debtors' assets to the Purchasers. The Sale closed on October 14, 2003 (the "Closing Date").

Included among the Acquired Assets are all of the Debtors' Intellectual Property (as that term is defined in the Purchase Agreement), including without limitation, the "Alamo", "National" and "Guy Salmon" names and marks (including word marks and design marks, whether registered or unregistered) and all derivations thereof (including the goodwill associated therewith and all trademark applications and registrations therefor), and all internet domain names owned by any Debtor, whether or not used in the Debtors' businesses, including without limitation, all IT systems used by the Debtors in their businesses and all intellectual property contracts listed on Schedule 2.1(x) of the Purchase Agreement, and any such intellectual property contracts entered into on or after June 12, 2003 and prior to the Closing Date.

Copies of the Purchase Agreement (as filed with the Court) and the non-confidential Exhibits or Schedules to the Purchase Agreement, which constitute an integral part of the Purchase Agreement and which contain important information concerning, among other things, the Acquired Assets, are available by contacting Jordan Matusow, Fried, Frank, Harris, Shriver & Jacobson, One New York Plaza, New York, New York 10004, (212) 859-8115, <a href="mailto:jordan.matusow@ffhsj.com">jordan.matusow@ffhsj.com</a>. Certain Exhibits or Schedules may contain confidential information and consequently may not be available.

This notice is qualified in its entirety by the Purchase Agreement. All persons and entities are urged to carefully read the Purchase Agreement and the provisions thereof, and the Exhibits annexed thereto. To the extent this notice is inconsistent with the Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Purchase Agreement govern.

Dated: Wilmington, Delaware December 15, 2003 BLANK ROME/LLP

Bornie Clantz Fatell (DE No. 3809) Mark J. Packel (DE No. 4048)

1201 Market Street, Suite 800

Wilmington, DE 19801 Phone: (302) 425-6400 Fax: (302) 425-6464

Counsel for Debtors and Debtors-in-Possession

-3-

RECORDED: 03/01/2004